01/14/2004 ECOOPER 00000291 030075

40.00 DA

01 FC:8521

953909

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-9 3)	Patent and Trademark Office
▼ . ▼	46603
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	46603 lemarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
APL Corporation . / -/ 3 -/ 4	Name: Eagle Affiliates, Inc.
 □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership x Corporation-State □ Other	Street Address: 505 Manor Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes xNo	City: <u>Harrison</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: 07029-2096
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
x Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ X Corporation-State New Jersey
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date: December 30, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \) \(\subseteq \text{Designations must be a separate document from assignment} \) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \) \(\subseteq \text{No} \)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A) Trademark Application No.(s)	B) Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional nur	953,909 dated February 27, 1973 mbers attached? Yes xNo 953,909 dated February 27, 1973
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1
Stanley H. Cohen, Esq. Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. 12 th Floor, Seven Penn Center 1635 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-2212	Authorized to Charge to Deposit Account No. 03-0075 (duplicate attached)
	T USE THIS SPACE
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ir original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Stanley H. Cohen Name of Person Signing	Signature January 7, 2004 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Box Assignments; Washington DC 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: ____5

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, APL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having its principal place of business at 6917 Collins Avenue, Miami Beach, Florida 33141, has adopted, is using and is the owner of certain trademarks and the Certificates of Registrations therefor, of the United States and certain countries foreign thereto, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks, which trademarks and Certificates of Registration are identified in Exhibit A hereunto attached; and,

WHEREAS, EAGLE AFFILIATES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at 505 Manor Avenue, Harrison, New Jersey 07029-2096, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of said APL CORPORATION in and to said trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks and said Certificates of Registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by EAGLE AFFILIATES, INC., said APL CORPORATION does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said EAGLE AFFILIATES, INC. the trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereunto attached, the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks and the Certificates of Registration therefor, as identified in Exhibit A hereto attached.

REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0659

Tayo U/IV

Included in this assignment are any and all rights which the said APL CORPORATION has or may have against persons who have infringed upon any of said trademarks or the Certificates of Registration therefor prior to the date of this assignment. These rights include the right to sue and recover for all damages and profits arising out of infringement of said trademarks, and the registrations therefor, prior to the date of this assignment.

APL CORPORATION further agrees for itself, successors, assigns, and its legally bound predecessors to execute, without further consideration, any further legal documents, any further assignments, and any releases, declarations, renewals or other applications for said trademarks and Certificates of Registration identified in Exhibit A that may be deemed necessary by EAGLE AFFILIATES, INC., or by EAGLE AFFILIATES, INC.'s successors-in-interest or assigns, fully to secure to EAGLE AFFILIATES, INC., or to EAGLE AFFILIATES, INC.'s successors-in-interest or assigns, APL CORPORATION's interest as aforesaid in and to said trademarks and Certificates of Registration and in and to the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, said trademarks and Certificates of Registration.

2 .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, APL CORPORATION has caused this assignment to be signed by Edward McGann, its Chief Financial Officer, thereunto duly authorized, this day of December, 2002.

APL CORPORATION

By Edward Milour Edward McGann

Chief Financial Officer

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

On this 30th day of December, 2002, before me personally appeared Edward McGann, to me known, who, after being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Chief

Financial Officer of APL Corporation, a New York corporation, the corporation described

herein, and which executed the above instrument; that he has been duly authorized by said

APL Corporation to execute this instrument on its behalf; and that the execution of this

instrument was the free act and deed of APL Corporation and his own free act and deed.

Fickalore f

Notary Public Fician Nories B

(SEAL)

My commission expires: 4/17/US

REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0661

EXHIBIT A

U.S. CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
SUPERSEAL	953,909	February 27, 1973

CANADIAN CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	ISSUE DATE
:	NUMBER	<u> </u>
SUPERSEAL	TMA 209,358	September 12, 1975

TRADEMARK REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 01/13/2004